The examples assume that the issuer has 33,332,123 common shares outstanding, $459,172,388 in total assets and
$208,802,695 in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $250,369,693 and $7.51. The
chart illustrates the dilutive effect on Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 1,666,606 shares of common stock (5% of the outstanding
shares of common stock) at $7.135 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from net asset value), (2) an
offering of 3,333,212 shares of common stock (10% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $6.759 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value) and (3) an offering of 6,666,425 shares of common stock (20% of
the outstanding shares of common stock) at $6.008 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from net
asset value).

108

TABLE OF CONTENTS
   Prior to Sale

Below NAV
 Example 1

5% Offering
at 5% Discount

 Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

 Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount
   Following Sale  %

Change
 Following Sale  %

Change
 Following Sale  %

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to

Public
  —  $ 7.511363528   —  $ 7.12   —  $ 6.33   —

Net Proceeds per
Share
to Issuer

  —  $ 7.14   —  $ 6.76   —  $ 6.01   —

Decrease to Net
Asset Value

Total Shares
Outstanding

  33,332,123   34,998,729   5.00%   36,665,335   10.00%   39,998,548   20.00%

Net Asset Value
per Share

 $ 7.51  $ 7.49   (0.28)%  $ 7.44   (0.95)%  $ 7.26   (3.35)%

Dilution to Non-
participating
Shareholder

Shares Held by
Shareholder A

  33,332   33,332   —   33,332   —   33,332   —

Percentage Held by
Shareholder A

  0.10%   0.10%   (4.76)%   0.09%   (9.09)%   0.08%   (16.67)%

Total Net Asset
Value Held by
Shareholder A

 $ 250,370  $ 249,658   (0.28)%  $ 247,991   (0.95)%  $ 241,991   (3.35)%

Total Investment by
Shareholder A
(Assumed to be
$7.51 per Share)

 $ 250,370  $ 250,370   —  $ 250,370   —  $ 250,370   —

Total Dilution to
Shareholder A
(Total Net Asset
Value Less Total
Investment)

  —  $ (712)   —  $ (2,379)   —  $ (8,378)   —

Per Share Amounts
Net Asset Value per

Share Held by
Shareholder A

  —  $ 7.49   —  $ 7.44   —  $ 7.27   —

Investment per
Share Held by
Shareholder A
(Assumed to be
$7.51 per Share
on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)

 $ 7.51  $ 7.51   —  $ 7.51   —  $ 7.51   —

Dilution per Share
Held by
Shareholder A
(Net Asset Value
per Share Less
Investment per
Share)

  —  $ (0.02)   —  $ (0.07)   —  $ 0.25   —

Percentage Dilution
to Shareholder A
(Dilution per
Share Divided by
Investment per
Share)

  —   —%   (0.28)%   —   (0.95)%   —   (3.35)%

Impact on Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in an Offering of Common Stock

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below net asset value per share or who buy additional shares of
common stock in the secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions)
will experience the same types of net asset value dilution as the

109

TABLE OF CONTENTS

nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted
offering as their interest in our shares of common stock immediately prior to the offering. The level of net asset value dilution will

[…]

offerings in which such stockholder does not participate, in which case such a stockholder will experience net asset value dilution
as described above in such subsequent offerings. These shareholders may also experience a decline in the market price of their
shares of common stock, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential decreases in net asset value per share. This
decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases.

The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the hypothetical 20% discount offering from the prior chart
(Example 3) for a stockholder that acquires shares of common stock equal to (1) 50% of its proportionate share of the offering (i.e.,
3,333 shares of common stock, which is 0.05% of an offering of 6,666,425 shares of common stock) rather than its 0.10%
proportionate share and (2) 150% of such percentage (i.e. 10,000 shares of common stock, which is 0.15% of an offering of
6,666,425 shares of common stock rather than its 0.10% proportionate share). It is not possible to predict the level of market price
decline that may occur.

 Prior to Sale
Below NAV

 50% Participation  150% Participation
   Following Sale  %

Change
 Following Sale  %

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   $ 6.33   $ 6.33
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   $ 6.01   $ 6.01
Decrease to Net Asset Value
Total Shares Outstanding   33,332,123   39,998,548   20.00%   39,998,548   20.00%
Net Asset Value per Share  $ 7.51  $ 7.26   (3.35)%  $ 7.26   (3.35)%
Dilution to Shareholder
Shares Held by Shareholder A   33,332   36,665   10.00%   43,332   30.00%
Percentage Held by Shareholder

A
  0.1000%   0.0917%   (8.33)%   0.1083%   8.33%

Total Asset Values
Total Net Asset Value Held by

Shareholder A
 $ 250,370  $ 266,190   6.32%  $ 314,589   25.65%

Total Investment by Shareholder
A (Assumed to be $7.51 per
Share)

 $ 250,370  $ 271,453   8.42%  $ 313,621   25.6%

Total Dilution to Shareholder A
(Total Net Asset Value Less
Total Investment)

   $ (5,263)   $ 968

Per Share Amounts
Net Asset Value per Share Held

by Shareholder A
   $ 7.26   $ 7.26

Investment per Share Held by
Shareholder A (Assumed to be
$7.51 on Shares Held Prior to
Sale)

 $ 7.51  $ 7.40   $ 7.24

110

TABLE OF CONTENTS
 Prior to Sale

Below NAV
 50% Participation  150% Participation

   Following
Sale

 %
Change

 Following
Sale

 %
Change

Dilution per Share Held by
Shareholder A (Net Asset Value per
Share Less Investment per Share)

   $ (0.14)   $ 0.02

Percentage Dilution to Shareholder A
(Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share)

   (1.94)%   0.31%

111

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Impact on New Investors of Common Stock

Investors who are not currently stockholders and who participate in an offering of our common stock below net asset value but
whose investment per share is greater than the resulting net asset value per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by
the issuer will experience an immediate decrease, albeit small, in the net asset value of their shares of common stock and their net
asset value per share compared to the price they pay for their shares of common stock. Investors who are not currently stockholders
and who participate in an offering below net asset value per share and whose investment per share is also less than the resulting net